FORM PTO-1594(modified

01-23-2001



Y.

ER SHEET U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office

10.01

	14150048
orable Commissione	10159048

rease record the attached original documents or copy thereof

To the Honorable Commissioner To the		
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)	
Benjamin Obdyke Incorporated	Name: Benjamin Obdyke Incorporated	
□ Individual(s) □ Association □ General Partnership □ Limited Partnership	Internal Address:	
Corporation-Delaware	Street Address: 199 Precision Drive	
a outer	Horsham, PA 19044	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? u yes 🗵 no	□ Individual(s) citizenship □ Association	
3. Nature of Conveyance:	□ General Partnership	
□ Assignment □ Merger □ Security Agreement □ Change of Name	□ Limited Partnership	
Other Confirmatory Assignment	If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached:	
Execution Date: 12-29-00	(Designations must be a separate document form assignment) addition name(s) & address(es) attached?	
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	DEGET VE	
A. Trademark Application No.(s)		
A. Trademark Application No.(s) See Attached Schedule A See Attached Schedule A See Attached Schedule A See Attached Schedule A		
Additional numbers a		
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:	
Name: HOWSON AND HOWSON	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ _215.00	
Internal Address:	Enclosed	
Street Address: P.O. BOX 457	□ Authorized to be charged to deposit account	
One Spring House Corporate Center	8. Deposit account number	
City: Spring House State: PA Zip: 19477	08-3040 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)	
Do not use this space		
9. Statement and signature To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attaches		
copy is a true copy of the original	January 4, 2001	
Name of Person Signing	Nover sheet, attachments, and document:	
Total number of pages, Including Cover. Mail documents to be recorded with required coversheet information to: Mail documents to be recorded with required coversheet information to: Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, DC 20231		

SCHEDULE A

TRADEMARK	SERIAL NUMBER/ FILING DATE	REGISTRATION NUMBER/ DATE GRANTED
CEDAR BREATHER	75/214722 December 17, 1996	2142268 March 10, 1998
GAP WRAP	74/446,581 October 13, 1993	1973965 May 14, 1996
RAPID RIDGE	75/826039 October 14, 1999	Pending
ROLL VENT 2 (STYLIZED)	75/069167 March 4, 1996	2116816 November 25, 1997
ROLL VENT AND DESIGN	714550 March 3, 1988	1507995 October 11, 1988
TOPSIDE	74/608064 December 7, 1994	2039356 February 18, 1997
TRAPLOK	75/214720 December 17, 1996	2142267 March 10, 1998
XTRACTOR VENT	76/077246 June 23, 2000	Pending

CONFIRMATORY ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARKS

WHEREAS, Benjamin Obdyke Incorporated, a Delaware corporation, having its principal place of business at 199 Precision Drive, Horsham, PA 19044 (hereinafter "ASSIGNOR"), is the owner of the entire right, title and interest, including goodwill, in and to the Trademarks set forth on Schedule A (hereinafter MARKS); and

WHEREAS, Benjamin Obdyke Incorporated, a Pennsylvania corporation, having its principal place of business at 199 Precision Drive, Horsham, PA 19044 (hereinafter "ASSIGNEE") acquired ASSIGNOR's entire right, title and interest in and to the MARKS, and the goodwill symbolized by the MARKS;

WHEREAS, ASSIGNOR and ASSIGNEE wish to memorialize said acquisition in an instrument suitable for recording;

NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of the covenants and undertakings set forth in the Assignment and Assumption Agreement, and intending to be legally bound hereby, ASSIGNOR does hereby sell, assign and transfer unto ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, ASSIGNOR'S entire right, title and interest in and to said MARKS, together with the entire goodwill of that portion of the business symbolized by the MARKS, and the right to sue and recover damages for an infringements thereof.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, ASSIGNOR has caused this ASSIGNMENT to be executed by its duly authorized officer.

RECORDED: 01/08/2001

ASSIGNOR: Benjamin Obdyke Incorporated

y: ()

Its: President

Date: 12/29/00